
BBC Epic 100 - 100 Miles

Did you know that BBC is the only event of the year where Boulder Canyon is closed

to vehicular traffic? It's true! 

Are you ready to tackle the toughest road ride on the Colorado front range? The Buff

Epic is a grueling 100.2-mile ride with an elevation gain of 8,694 feet. This course is

designed for seasoned cyclists looking to push their limits and conquer the ultimate test

of endurance.

As the hardest course in the Buffalo Bicycle Classic, the Buff Epic promises

breathtaking views and a sense of accomplishment like no other. Plus, by participating,

you'll be supporting scholarships for students at the University of Colorado Boulder.

Join us for the Buff Epic and prove you have what it takes to conquer the most

challenging BBC route!

A. Aid Station - Tin Shed - Nederland

B. Ward Aid Station

C. Aid Station - Old Gallery - Allenspark

D. Buff Epic Turnaround

E. Aid Station - Sandstone Park - Lyons

F. Aid Station - Middle School - Hygiene

G. Aid Station - Boulder Water Treatment



BBC Epic 100 - 100 Miles

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.0

2. 0.0 0.0 R onto Colorado Ave 0.1

3. 0.1 0.1 L onto Folsom St 0.5

4. 0.5 0.5 L at the 1st cross street onto Arapahoe Ave 17.0

5. 17.5 17.0 L onto E 3rd St 0.0

6. 17.5 0.0 R onto Snyder St 0.0

7. 17.5 0.0 R at the 1st cross street onto E 2nd St 0.1

8. 17.6 0.1 At the traffic circle, continue straight onto W 2nd St 0.3

9. 17.9 0.3 Continue onto Caribou St 21.4

10. 39.3 21.4 L onto CO-7 W 12.6

11. 52.0 12.6 Make a U-turn 26.8

12. 78.8 26.8 R onto Railroad Ave 0.2

13. 79.0 0.2 L onto 3rd Ave 0.0

14. 79.0 0.0 R at the 1st cross street onto Broadway/E Main St 1.3

15. 80.3 1.3 Continue straight onto CO-66 E 3.9

16. 84.2 3.9 R onto N 75th St 5.0

17. 89.2 5.0 Continue onto Plateau Rd 0.1

18. 89.3 0.1 Continue onto N 73rd St 1.9

19. 91.2 1.9 R onto Niwot Rd 1.3

20. 92.5 1.3 L at the 1st cross street onto N 63rd St 1.9

21. 94.4 1.9 Slight R onto CO-119 2.2

22. 96.5 2.2 R at the 1st cross street onto Jay Rd 1.5

23. 98.1 1.5 L onto 26th St 0.4

24. 98.4 0.4 L to stay on 26th St 0.4

25. 98.8 0.4 R to stay on 26th St 0.3

26. 99.1 0.3 Continue onto Folsom St 2.0

27. 101.0 2.0 R onto Colorado Ave 0.1

28. 101.1 0.1 L 0.0

101.1 miles.  +8519/-8521 feet


